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Date of 
Registration. 

18 July, 1902 

5Nov., 1892 

8 April, 1888 

22 Nov., 1894 

2 July, 1895 

UDec., 1906 

27 Oct., 1904 

27 Dec., 1893 

9Ma.y, 1898 

22 June, 1899 

20 July, 1908 

17 Sept., 1888 

21 July, 1900 

22 Aug., 1902 

29 Oc),, 1903 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 

DENT\STS' REGISTER, NEW ZEALAND-continued. 

Name. Que.Jitlce.tion. 

Wright, Ernest Oertifica.te of Boe.rd of Exe.miners issued after 

Wright, George Willta.m 
three yea.re' apprenticeship 

Oertifica.te of competency issued by Board of 

Wright, Harry Le.mbert 
Exe.miners a.fter three yea.re' pupilage 

Oertifioa.te of competency issued by Boa.rd of 
Exa.miners under section 11 of "The Dentists 

Wright, Hugh Ohe.rles 
Act, 1880," a.fter three yea.rs' pupil&ge 

Oertifica.te of competency issued by Boa.rd of 
Exa.miners a.fter three yea.rs' a.pprentice-

Wright, Wa.lter Ha.rding 
shig • 

Certificate issued by Boa.rd of Exa.miners after 

Wyett, Oharles Eliot 
three yea.rs' a.pprenticeship 

Registered under section 11 of" The Dentists Act, 
1904," on certificate of Boe.rd of Examiners 

Wykes, Ernest Oha.rles 
issued a.fter three yea.rs' apprenticeship 

Certificate iBSued by Board of Examiners a.fter 

Young, James Alexa.nder 
three years' apprenticeship 

Oertifica.te of competency issued by Boa.rd of 
Exa.miners under" The Dentists Act, 1880," 

Young, Robert 
e.fter three yea.rs' apprenticeship 

Oertifica.te issued by Boa.rd of Exe.miners a.fter 

Yule, Arthur Leslie 
three yea.rs' pupila.ge 

Oertifica.te issued by Boa.rd of Examiners after 

Yule, Ga.met Jeffrey 
three years' apprenticeship 

Oertifica.te issued by Boa.rd of Examiners a.fter 

Yule, Robert James Ba.sil 
three yea.rs' apprenticeship 

Oertifica.te of competency issued by Boa.rd of 
Exa.miners under "The Dentists Act, 1880," 

Ziele, Herbert Leona.rd 
a.fter three yea.rs' apprenticeship 

Certificate of Boa.rd of Examiners issued after 

Ziele, William Stewart 
three yea.rs' apprenticeship 

Certificate of Boa.rd of Exa.miners issued a.fter 

Zouch, Arthur Lonsdale 
three yea.rs' apprenticeship 

Certificate of Board of Exa.miners issued after 
three years' apprenticeship 

----·---

[No. 2 

Residence. 

Auckland. 

Dannevirke. 

Dargaville. 

Auckle.nd, 

Taura.nga. 

Wellington. 

Te Aroha. 

Hamilton. 

Christchurch. 

Hamilton. 

Inveroargill. 

Na.pier. 

Ne.pier. 

Ashhurton. 

I certify tha.t the foregoing is a. true copy of the na.mes, qua.lifica.tions, and residences• entered in the Dentists' Register 
under the Dentists Act, 1908, for the Dominion of New Zea.land. 

W. W. COOK, Registra.r-Ganeral. 
Registrar-General's Office, 

Wellington, 22nd December, 1922. 

• It ma.y be that in some instances the places given under the heading " Residence " are not the present pla.cee 
of abode of the respective persons. 'fhey have been copied, however, as they stand in the Register; a.nd if they are 
inaccurate in any case it is heca.use the changes of residence ha.ve not been officially notified to the Registrar-General, 
as it is obviously desira.ble that a.II such cha.nges should be. 

Public Trual 0./fice Act, 1908, and ita Amendmenta.-Electiona f,o adminiater EsfAJtea. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of 
the several estates of the persons deoeruied whose names, residences, and occupations (so fe.r rui known) are hereunder 

set forth, the groBB property in ea.ch case being estimated not to exceed £400 in value. 

No.! 

1 
2 
3 

4 
5 
6 

7 

8 
9 

10 
ll 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
Ill 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

I 
Name. 

Ba.lsillie, John Duncan 
Bidios, John Alexander 
Bisdee, Gilbert .. 

Campbell, Frank 
Cassidy, Annie 
Cle.re, Henry 

Coxon, George 

Cziglewski, Frederick 
Eriksen, Eric 
Fisher, John Wilson 
Gentry, Elizabeth 
Gibson, Margaret 
Hammond, Elizabeth Sarah 
Hammond, Zoe .. 
Low,Lum 
McLellan, John .. 
McMillan, Jessie 
O'Carroll, Gerald Eust&ce 
Petre, Robert George 
Pihl, Lauritz Christian Lar-

sen 
Pycroft, Minnie Catherine 
Roberts, Annie Elizabeth .. 
Roberts, John 
Trubshoe, Martha. Ann 
Waite, Isa.bell& Edington .. 
Watt, Da.vid 

Reeidence. 

Wellington 
Waihi 
Devenport 

Wellington 
Ricca.rton 
Christchurch 

Whananaki 

Carterton 
Red Hill .. 
Oamaru .. 
Auckland 
Dunedin .. 
Ta.uranga 
Appleby .. 
Lower Nevis 
Nelson 
Waitahuna. 
Wha.rehuia 
Christchurch 
Petone .. 

Auckland 
Hokitika 
Kanieri Forks 
Napier 
Dunedin .. 
Hikurangi 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 10th January, 1923. 

Occnpation. 

Master mariner .. 
lVIiner .. 1

12/9/22 19/12/22 
20/ll/22 8/l/23 

Seaman and la-
bourer 

Engineer 
Widow 

125/ll/22 4/l/23 

Retired Post Office 
employee 

16/11/22 
19/9/20 

29/10/22 

Dairy - factory 126/ll/22 
worker I 

Labourer 26/9/22 
Farmer 11/11/22 
Bootmaker 13/ll/22 
Widow 19/10/22 

6/ll/22 
Ma.;;.;ed woman . • 4/6/19 

,, 16/9/22 
liiner . . 19 /9 /.22 
Labourer 29/10/22 
Spinster 14/4/22 
Creamery-manager 23/10/22 
Railway servant 27/10/22 
Retired Harbour 15/11/22 

Board employee 
Spinster 
Widow 
Miner .. 
Married woman .. 
Widow 
Miner 

7/ll/22 
ll/9/22 

16/10/22 
26/ll/22 

17/9/22 
13/11/22 

4/1/23 
8/1/23 
8/1/28 

4/1/23 

4/1/23 
8/1/23 
4/1/23 

19/12/22 
19/12/22 

4/1/23 
4/1/23 
4/1/23 
4/1/23 

19/12/22 
19/12/22 

4/1/23 
4/1/23 

8/1/23 
8/1/23 

19/12/22 
19/12/22 

4/1/23 
4/1/23 

Testate or \ St&mp~;:· 
Intestate. concerned. 

Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 

" Testate 

Intestate 

" Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 

" Testate 

1ni:.~te.te 

Tes~te 
Intestate 

Wellington. 
Auckland. 

Wellington. 
lnvercargill. 
Christchurch. 

Auckland. 

Wellington. 
Auckland. 
Dunedin. 
Auckland. 
Dunedin. 
Auckland. 
Blenheim. 
Inveroargill. 
Wellington. 
Dunedin. 
New Plym'th. 
Christchurch, 
Wellington. 

Auckland. 
Hokitika.. 

" Napier. 
Dunedin. 
Auckland. 

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee. 


