THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

[No. 2

DENTISTS	REGISTER,	NEW	ZEALAND—continued.
----------	-----------	-----	--------------------

Date of Registration.		Name.		Qualification.	Residence.		
18 July,	1902	Wright, Ernest		Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after three years' apprenticeship	Auckland.		
5 Nov.,	1892	Wright, George Willfam	••	Certificate of competency issued by Board of Examiners after three years' pupilage	Dannevirke.		
3 April,	1888	Wright, Harry Lambert	••	Certificate of competency issued by Board of Examiners under section 11 of "The Dentists Act, 1880," after three years' pupilage	Dargaville.		
22 Nov.,	1894	Wright, Hugh Charles	••	Certificate of competency issued by Board of Examiners after three years' apprentice- ship	Auckland.		
2 July,	1895	Wright, Walter Harding	••	Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after three years' apprenticeship	Tauranga.		
14 Dec.,	1906	Wyett, Charles Eliot	••	Registered under section 11 of "The Dentists Act, 1904," on certificate of Board of Examiners issued after three years' apprenticeship	Wellington.		
27 Oct.,	1904	Wykes, Ernest Charles	•••	Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after three years' apprenticeship	Te Aroha.		
27 Dec.,	1893	Young, James Alexander	••	Certificate of competency issued by Board of Examiners under "The Dentists Act, 1880," after three years' apprenticeship	Hamilton.		
9 May,	1898	Young, Robert	••	Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after three years' pupilage	Christchurch.		
22 June,	1899	Yule, Arthur Leslie	••	Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after three years' apprenticeship	Hamilton.		
20 July,	1903	Yule, Garnet Jeffrey	•••	Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after three years' apprenticeship	Invercargill.		
l7 Sept.,	1888	Yule, Robert James Basil		Certificate of competency issued by Board of Examiners under "The Dentists Act, 1880," after three years' apprenticeship			
21 July,	1900	Ziele, Herbert Leonard		Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after three years' apprenticeship	Napier.		
22 Aug.,	1902	Ziele, William Stewart	• •	Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after three years' apprenticeship	Napier.		
29 Oc j .,	1903	Zouch, Arthur Lonsdale			Ashburton.		

I certify that the foregoing is a true copy of the names, qualifications, and residences* entered in the Dentists' Register under the Dentists Act, 1908, for the Dominion of New Zealand. W. W. COOK, Registrar-General.

Registrar-General's Office, Wellington, 22nd December, 1922.

• It may be that in some instances the places given under the heading "Residence" are not the present places of abode of the respective persons. They have been copied, however, as they stand in the Register; and if they are inaccurate in any case it is because the changes of residence have not been officially notified to the Registrar-General, as it is obviously desirable that all such changes should be.

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Elections to administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth, the gross property in each case being estimated not to exceed £400 in value.

No.	Name.	Residence.		Occupation.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Balsillie, John Duncan	Wellington		 Master mariner	12/9/22	19/12/22	Intestate	Wellington.
2	Bidios, John Alexander	Waihi			20/11/22	8/1/23	Testate	Auckland.
3	Bisdee, Gilbert	Devonport		Seaman and la- bourer		4/1/23	Intestate	"
4	Campbell, Frank	Wellington		Engineer	16/11/22	4/1/23	,,	Wellington.
5	Cassidy, Annie	Riccarton		Widow	19/9/20	8/1/23	,,	Invercargill.
6	Clare, Henry	Christehurch		Retired Post Office employee	29/10/22	8/1/23	Testate	Christchurch
7	Coxon, George	Whananaki	••		26/11/22	4/1/23	Intestate	Auckland.
8	Cziglewski, Frederick	Carterton		Labourer	26/9/22	4/1/23	"	Wellington.
9	Eriksen, Eric	Red Hill			11/11/22	8/1/23	,,	Auckland.
10	Fisher, John Wilson	Oamaru	••	Bootmaker	13/11/22	4/1/23	Testate	Dunedin.
11	Gentry, Elizabeth	Auckland	• •	Widow	19/10/22	19/12/22	Intestate	Auckland.
12	Gibson, Margaret	Dunedin		,,	6/11/22	19/12/22	Testate	Dunedin.
13	Hammond, Elizabeth Sarah	Tauranga		Married woman	4/6/19	4/1/23	Intestate	Auckland.
14	Hammond, Zoe	Appleby		,,	16/9/22	4/1/23	,,	Blenheim.
15	Low, Lum	Lower Nevis	• •	Miner	19/9/22	4/1/23	,,	Invercargill.
16	McLellan, John	Nelson			29/10/22	4/1/23	"	Wellington.
17	McMillan, Jessie	Waitahuna		Spinster	14/4/22	19/12/22	,,	Dunedin.
18	O'Carroll, Gerald Eustace	Wharehuia		Creamery-manager		19/12/22	Testate	New Plym't
19	Petre, Robert George	Christchurch	••	Railway servant	27/10/22	4/1/23	,,	Christchurch
20	Pihl, Lauritz Christian Lar- sen	Petone	•,•	Retired Harbour Board employee			"	Wellington.
21	Pycroft, Minnie Catherine	Auckland	••	Spinster		8/1/23	,, .	Auekland.
22	Roberts, Annie Elizabeth	Hokitika	••	Widow	11/9/22	8/1/23	,,	Hokitika.
23	Roberts, John	Kanieri Forks	••	Miner	16/10/22	19/12/22	Intestate	
24	Trubshoe, Martha Ann	Napier	••	Married woman	26/11/22	19/12/22	,,	Napier.
25	Waite, Isabella Edington	Dunedin	• •	Widow	17/9/22	4/1/23	Testate	Dunedin.
26	Watt, David	Hikurangi	• •	Miner	13/11/22	4/1/23	Intestate	Auckland.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 10th January, 1923.

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee.